Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Chao-Liang LU Chih-Hslang YANG	Name: AU Optronics Corporation				
and Kuo-Chih LEE	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) 9/23/2004 and 9/27/2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1 Li-Hsin Road 2				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Science Based Industrial Park				
✓ Assignment	City: Hsinchu				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Taiwan				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: R.O.C. Zip: 300 ROC				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 300 ROC				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/958,719 filed 05 OCT 2004					
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: David I. ROCHE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: BAKER & McKENZIE	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 130 E. Randolph Drive	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information				
State: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: +1 312 861 8608					
Fax Number: +1 312 698 2433	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0400				
Email Address: <u>David.l.Roche@BakerNet.com</u>	Authorized User Name _ David I. ROCHE				
9. Signature: Dail Rocke	30 Nor 2004				
Signature	Date				
David I. ROCHE  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

11/30/2004 1:42 PM PAGE

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015414 FRAME: 0444**

Attorney Docket No.: AUO-115-US page 2 of 2

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which patents relating to the Invention are now or in the future will be issued to issue to the Assignee all of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Chao-Liang Lu

Chib-Hsiang Yang

Kuo-Chih Lee

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: AUO-115 page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following,

Name	Residence
Chao-Liang Lu	Taoyuan County, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Chih-Hsiang Yang	Taoyuan County, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Kuo-Chih Lee	Tainan County, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

("Assignor(s)") have invented a certain new and useful inventions for which an application for letters patent with the particulars listed below has been or will be filed, all of the inventions disclosed therein being referred to herein as the "Invention":

Title: FLAT DISPLAY PANEL AND ASSEMBLY PROCESS OF DRIVER

COMPONENTS IN FLAT DISPLAY PANEL

Filing Date: 05 OCT 2004

Country of Filing: United States

Application No.: 10/958,719

WHEREAS, AU Optronics Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of **Taiwan**, **R.O.C.**, and having its principal place of business at:

## 1 Li-Hsin Rd. 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to all patent rights relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all letters patent in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made; and I/we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns, and I/we assign to the Assignee all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any patent or patents based upon or corresponding to the Invention.

# BAKER & MCKENZIE

#### **Facsimile Transmission**

Baker & McKenzie LLP One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 130 East Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601, USA

Tel: +1 312 861 8000 Fax: +1 312 861 2899

chicago.information@bakernet.com

www.bakernet.com

Date	11/30/2004 1:39:58 PM	Phone	Fax
То	Assignment Division U.S. Patent Office Alexandria, VA	+1 703 308 9723	++1 703 306 5995
From	Susan Vanderwalker	+1 312 861 8609	+1 312 698 2433
Client/Matter No.	87159200, 222018		

Pages (w/cover)

Re: Dear Commissioner:

We request that the attached Assignment document be recorded in the U.S. Patent Office. To that end, we have also attached a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, which authorizes use of our Deposit Account to cover the recordation fee.

If additional documentation is required, or if you have any questions, please contact me at the numbers indicated above.

Respectfully,

David I. Roche Reg. No. 30,797

## **Privacy And Confidentiality Notice**

The information contained in this facsimile is intended for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and if you are not an intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by a collect telephone call to Office Services at +1 312 861 8882/8872 and return the original to the sender by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage.

Baker & McKenzie LLP is a member of Baker & McKenzie International, a Swiss Verein.

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/30/2004 REEL: 015414 FRAME: 0447